Current/Proposed Taxi Fare for RBC and other .A's over a 2 mile fourney	Tariff 1	Tariff 2	Tariff 3	Extras
Reading (proposed)	06.00 to 22.00 each day - £3.60 Flag drop for the first 300 yards (274.32 metres) or 2 minutes 36 seconds and then 20p for each additional 133 yards (121.61 metres) or 45 seconds or part thereof.	22.00 to 06.00 each day - £4.60 Flag drop for the first 309 yards (282.55 metres) or 2 minutes 36 seconds and then 20p for each additional 156 yards (142.65 metres) or 42 seconds, or part thereof for the next 2 miles.		50% Surcharge from 6.00pm to midnight on Christmas Eve & New Year's Eve. All of Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's Day and any other Public Holiday
Two (2) mile journey (Fares and journey times may be higher if there are delays or heavy traffic.)	£8.44	£8.71	N/A	20p for each extra passenger up to a max of £1 Soiling charge: Interior £75.00; Exterior £25.00
Wokingham (Current)	06:00 to 22:30 each day - £3.00 flag drop for first 440yds or 110 seconds and then <mark>20p</mark> for every 120 yds or 30 secs thereafter	22:30 to 06:00 each day, Bank and Public Holidays. Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve from 18:00 until 22:30 - £4.50 flag drop for first 440yds or 110 seconds and then 30p for every 120 yds or 30 secs thereafter	22:30 on Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve, All day on Christmas Day and New Year's Day, All day on the 26 December until 06:00 on the 27 December - £6.00 Flag drop for first 440yds or 110 seconds and then 40p for every 120 yds or 30 secs thereafter	When this vehicle is carrying more than 4 passengers, a surcharge of £2.00 per passenger.
Two (2) mile journey (Fares and journey times may be higher if there are delays or heavy traffic.)	£8.14	£11.80	£16.26	Soiling charge: Interior £75.00; Exterior £15.00
	Between 06:00 and 21:59 Monday to Saturday (excludes bank holidays, public holidays, 24th,25th,26th,31st December and 1st January - £5.00 flag drop for the first 1489.235 yards or 264 seconds and then 20p for each 135.385 yards or every 24 seconds (whichever is reached first)	Saturday, 06.00 and 21.59 Sundays, bank holidays, and public holidays, between 06:00 and 23.59 on 24th,26th and 31st December - £7.50 flag drop for the first 1489.235 yards or 264 seconds and then 30p for each	Between 00.00 on the 25th December and 05:59 on 26th December. Journeys commencing between 00.00 and 05:59 on 1st January - £10.00 flag drop for the first 1489.235 yards or 264 seconds (whichever is reached first) and then 40p for each subsequent 135.385 yards or every 24 seconds (whichever is reached first)	When there are more than 4 passengers, a surcharge of 50% will be applied to the fare shown on the meter at the end of the journey.
				Congestion Charge, Ultra Low Emission Zone, or any tolls will be applied for any journey where such charges or tolls are incurred. These charges would not appear on the meter. Soiling charge: Interior £75.00; Exterior £25.00
Two (2) mile journey (Fares and journey times may be higher if there are delays or heavy traffic.)	£8.00	£12.00	£16.00	
Bracknell Forest (Current)	07:00 to 23:00 every day except bank and public holiday - £3.00 flag drop for the first 700 yards (640 metres) or 2 mins 36 secs and then 20p for each subsequent 200 yards (182 metres) or uncompleted part	on Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve £4.50 flag drop for the first 700 yards (640 metres) or 2 mins 36 secsand then 30p for each	yards (640 metres) or 2 mins 36 secsand	When there are more than 4 passengers, a surcharge of 50% will be applied to the fare shown on the meter at the end of the journey.
Two (2) mile journey (Fares and journey times may be higher if there are delays or heavy traffic.)	£5.82	£8.73	£11.64	Soiling charge: Interior £50.00; Exterior £10.00
South Oxfordshire (Proposed)	06:00 - 22:59 Monday to Saturday - £5.40 flag drop for the first mile (1760yds) and then 27p for the Subsequent 1/10 mile or 161 m (176 yds)	23:00 - 01:59 Monday to Saturday and All day on Sundays, Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and Easter Sunday - £6.70 flag drop for the first mile (1760yds) and then 35p for the Subsequent 1/10 mile or 161 m (176 yds)	02:00 - 05:59 Monday to Saturday, All day Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day - £7.25 flag drop for the first mile (1760yds) and then 40p for the Subsequent 1/10 mile or 161 m (176 yds)	Carrying more than 4 passengers £1 per extra passenger (regardless of distance)
Two (2) mile journey (Fares and journey times may be higher if there are delays or heavy traffic.)	£8.10	£10.20	£11.25	Soiling charge £100 maximum
	06.00 to 23.00 Every day - £3.00 flag drop for the first 899 yards (822m) or part thereof and then 20p for each additional 157 yards (142m), 36 seconds or part thereof.	23.00 to 06.00 Every day and Bank Holidays (50% above the normal rate or fare) - £4.40 for the first 899 yards (822m) or part thereof and then 30p for each additional 157 yards (143m), 36 seconds or part thereof.	N/A	When there are more than three passengers £1.00 per passenger
Two (2) mile journey (Fares and journey times may be higher if there are delays or heavy traffic.)	£6.34	£9.40		Soiling charge: Interior £80.00; Exterior £20.00
Nottingham City Council (Current)	06:00 to 22:00 each day - £2.00 flag drop for the first 122 yds and then 20p for every subsequent 86.2yds up to 1760 yds (1 mile) and then 20p for every subsequent 160yds thereafter	 22:00 to 06:00 every day - £2.00 flag drop for the first 113 yds and then 20p for every subsequent 82.3yds up to 1760 yds (1 mile) and then 20p for every subsequent 146.67yds thereafter 		12.00 noon on the 24 December to 06.00 27 December, from 18.00 on the 31 December to 06.00 on the 02 January and any Statutory Bank Holidays outside of the above period charged at a Fare and a half.
Two (2) mile journey (Fares and journey times may be higher if there are delays or heavy traffic.)	£7.00	£8.40		Soiling charge - £60.00
Transport for London (Current)	05:00 and 20:00 Monday to Friday other than on a public holiday - £3.80 flag drop for the first 230.534 yds (210.8 metres) or 45.4 seconds and then 20p for every additional 115.266yds (105.4 metres) or 22.7 seconds up to 10,489.28yds (9,591.4metres) and then a 20p charge for each additional 86.9 metres or 18.7 seconds (whichever is reached first), or part thereof.	188.320yds (172.2 metres) or 37.0 seconds and then 20p for each aditional 94.16yds (86.1 metres) or 18 5 seconds up to 10 545 93yds	 22:00 on any day and 05:00 the following day or at any time on a public holiday - £3.80 flag drop For the first 117.60yds (162.4 metres) or 35 seconds and then a 20p charge for each aditional 88.10 (81.2 metres) or 17.5 seconds up to 10,478.56 (9,581.6 metres) and then a 20p charge for each aditional 95.03yds (86.9 metres) or 18.7 seconds (whichever is reached first) or part thereof. 	There is an extra charge of £4 for journeys made between 20:00 on 24 December and 06:00 on 27 December and between 20:00 on 31 December and 06:00 on 2 January.
				The meter automatically adds a charge based on time for any part of a taxi journey when the speed drops below 10.4mph. Heathrow Airport Terminal Drop Off Charge (TDOC) - £5.20 (Blue Badge holders may claim a refund through Heathrow Airport Limited (HAL). airport) Passengers who do not want to pay the charge can be dropped off in the long stay terminal car parks at the airport for free and then take the
				free bus to the terminals. There are no extra charges for luggage, additional passengers There is an extra charge of £3.60 for journeys that start from Heathrow Airport taxi ranks. Soiling charge: £60.00
Two (2) mile journey (Fares and journey times may be higher if there are delays or heavy traffic.)	£9 - £15.80	£10.40 - £16	£11.60 - £17	